

## Government of Jammu & Kashmir Forest, Ecology & Environment Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu and Kashmir

\*\*\*

Subject: Transfers and postings.

## Government Order No. 02 JK(FST) of 2024 Dated: 02 .01.2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfers and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:

- 1. Mr. Bishan Das, General Manager (S&M) Jammu is transferred and posted as General Manager (P&P) against available vacancy.
- 2. Mr. Mohinder Kumar, Regional Director, Social Forestry, Jammu is transferred and posted as General Manager (S&M), Jammu vice Shri Bishan Dass.
- 3. Mr. Khalid Amin Mehta, Divisional Forest Officer, Forest Division, Kathua is transferred and posted as General Manager (East & West), Extraction, Jammu against available vacancy.
- 4. Mr. Hitender Singh Chandel, Divisional Manager, Bhaderwah is transferred and posted as Deputy General Manager (P&P) vice Mr. Mohammad Rafi Khan.
- 5. Mr. Mohammad Rafi Khan, Deputy General Manager (P&P), is transferred and posted as Deputy General Manager (Adm) against available vacancy. However, he shall also hold additional charge of the post of Divisional Manager, Estates, relieving Mr. Amrik Singh, who shall report to the Administrative Department for further posting.
- 6. Mr. Surinder Nath, awaiting orders of adjustment in the office of CCF (Jammu) is transferred and posted as Divisional Manager, Bhaderwah, vice Mr. Hitender Singh Chandel.
- 7. Mr. Ghulam Haider Sheikh, Range Manager, Kishtwar is transferred and posted as Divisional Manager, Doda, vice Mr. Khalid Mehmood, who shall report to the Administrative Department for further posting.

- 8. Mr. Anil Sharma, Project Officer, Thien Dam is transferred and posted as Divisional Manager, Extraction Division, Jammu, relieving Divisional Manager, Udhampur of additional charge. However, he shall also hold the charge of the post of Divisional Manager, Workshop, relieving Mr. Ashok Kumar Kalsi, who shall report to the Administrative Department for further posting.
- 9. Mr. Rajiv Kumar Nargotra, Zonal Soil Conservation Officer, Jammu is transferred and posted as Divisional Manager, East/West (S&M), Jammu vice Mr. M. Ayoub Khan, who shall report to the Administrative Department for further posting.
- 10.Mr. Latief Dawood, Range Manger Kellar Range, Bhaderwah Division is transferred and posted as Divisional Manager, Vigilance, Jammu, relieving Mr. Mohammad Rafi Khan of the additional charge.
- 11. Mr. Javed Ahmad Malik, Divisional Manager, SFC Extraction Division, Anantnag is transferred and posted as Divisional Manager, Extraction Division, Zangli vice Mr. Bilal Ahmad Mir.
- 12. Mr. Bilal Ahmad Mir, Divisional Manager, SFC Extraction Division, Zangli is transferred and posted as Divisional Forest Officer, Social Forestry Division, Kupwara, vice Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat.
- 13. Mr. Fayaz Ahmad Bhat, Divisional Forest Officer, Social Forestry Division, Kupwara is transferred and posted as I/c-Divisional Manager, Extraction Division, Baramulla. However, he shall also hold additional charge of the post of Divisional Forest Officer, Social Forestry Division, Baramulla.
  - 14. Mr. Arshad Ahmad Lala, Divisional Forest Officer, Social Forestry Division, Baramulla is transferred and posted as Divisional Manager, PP, West Division, vice Mr. Parvez Ahmad Parray, who shall report to the Administrative Department for further posting.
  - 15.Mr. Ajaz Ahmad Darzi, Range Manager, Boniyar Range, Baramulla Division is transferred and posted as Divisional Manager, Extraction Division, Anantnag vice Mr. Javed Ahmad Malik. However, he shall also hold additional charge of the post of Extraction Division, PP, East.

16. Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad Dar, Range Manager, PC Depot of Sales, North Division is transferred and posted as Divisional Manager, Workshop, Srinagar, vice Mr. Sajad Ahmad Khan, who shall report to the Administrative Department for further posting.

- 17. Mr. Muzafar Jan Bazaz, Deputy Director, FPF, Baramulla is transferred and posted as Divisional Manager, Sales (North) relieving General Manager, Sales, Kashmir of the additional charge.
- 18.Mr. Abdul Rashid Khan, Range Manager, Shalteng Depot of Sales, North Division is transferred and posted as Divisional Manager, Vigilance, Kashmir, against available vacancy.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Dheeraj Gupta), IAS

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

## No. FST-FDC/23/2023-02

Dated: 02.01.2024

## Copy to the:

- 1. Principal Chief Conservator of Forests/HoFF, J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor, J&K.
- Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India. 3.
- 4. All HoDs, Forest, Ecology & Environment Department, J&K.
- Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K. 5.
- 6. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary, J&K.
- Concerned Officers. 7.
- 8. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary) Forest, Ecology & Environment Department.
- 9. I/c- Website.
- 10. Government Order file (w.3.s.c)/Stock file.

52.01.24

(Dhananter Singh) JKAS Additional Secretary to/the Government In